
AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO COUNTY PROJECT 715002 WITH J.W. 
BAMFORD, INC.

THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 25th day of April 2023, by and between J.W. 
BAMFORD, INC., and COUNTY OF NEVADA. Said amendment will amend the prior 
contract for the Hazard Tree Removal Project, County Project No. 715002, executed on the 
October 25, 2022, by Resolution 22-551.

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement to increase the scope of work to 
allow for storm debris removal, increase the contract working days from ninety (90) to one 
hundred and twenty (120), and allow or provide an additional two hundred and ten thousand 
dollars ($210,000.00) for a not to exceed amount of four hundred thirteen thousand four hundred 
thirty-six and seventy-three cents ($413,436.73); and

WHEREAS, this amendment shall be effective when signed by both parties.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. Extend the contract working days to 120 days.

2. That the Maximum Contract Price set forth is increased by two hundred and ten 
thousand dollars ($210,000.00) for the new not to exceed amount of four hundred 
thirteen thousand four hundred thirty-six and seventy-three cents ($413,436.73).

3. The original scope of work is amended to include “Exhibit A” and "Exhibit B" 
attached.

4. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full force 
and the effect except as amended herein.

COUNTY OF NEVADA

By: _________________________
Chair, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST: CONTRACTOR

By: _________________________ BY: _________________________
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors


